PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5888283

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CORNING PRECISION MATERIALS CO., LTD.	01/04/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CORNING INCORPORATED	
Street Address:	ONE RIVERFRONT PLAZA	
City:	CORNING	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14831	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16015538

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (607)974-3848

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: wallacem@corning.com

Correspondent Name: CORNING INCORPORATED

Address Line 1: ONE RIVERFRONT PLAZA

Address Line 4: CORNING, NEW YORK 14831

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SP17-152
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHANTANU C PATHAK
SIGNATURE:	/Shantanu C. Pathak/
DATE SIGNED:	12/30/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=20190104_CPM_Assignment_to_CIN#page1.tif source=20190104_CPM_Assignment_to_CIN#page2.tif source=20190104_CPM_Assignment_to_CIN#page3.tif

PATENT 505841347 REEL: 051387 FRAME: 0121

ASSIGNMEN

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the Ath day of January, 2018

BETWEEN:

- (1) CORNING PRECISION MATERIALS CO. LTD, a company incorporated in the Republic of Korea, having a principle place of business at 30, Manjeondang-gil, Tangjeong-myeon, Asan-si, Chungcheongnam-do, 31452, (the Assignor); and
- (2)CORNING INCORPORATED, a company incorporated in the State of New York, having a principle place of business at 1 Riverfront Plaza, Corning, New York, 14831, United States of America (the Assignee).

IN CONSIDERATION of the good and valuable considerations paid to the Assignor by the Assignee addressed in a separate agreement between the parties, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns unto the Assignee and unto its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to such inventions being generally described in the Korean Application Numbers and US Application Numbers listed on Schedule A, attached hereto (the Patent Applications) and in any future patent applications claiming the benefit of the filing date of said applications, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patents that may be granted therefore.

ASSIGNOR

CORNING PRECISION MATERIALS CO. LTD.

BY: Wang Kyu Choù
TITLE: Ip Department Manager

ASSIGNEE

BY:

Vice President and Chief Intellectual Property Counsel

1

SCHEDULE A

KOREA APPLICATION NUMBERS:

KR 10-2018-0004050
KR 10-2018-0017948
KR 10-2018-0033464
KR 10-2018-0071895
KR 10-2018-0011606
KR 10-2018-0122703
KR 10-2018-0060322
KR 10-2018-0032006
KR 10-2018-0055478
KR 10-2018-0055483
KR 10-2017-0048705
KR 10-2018-0088653
KR 10-2018-0070420
KR 10-2018-0118360

US APPLICATION NUMBERS:

US 62/416,291 US 62/504,810 US 62/518,133 US 62/422,312

KR 10-2018-0116835

PATENT REEL: 051387 FRAME: 0123

SCHEDULE A continued

US 62/416,308

US 62/570119

US 62/599,348

US 62/547,284

US 62/578,816

US 62/519,507

US 62/490,869

US 62/472,116

US 62/579,525

US 62/459,641

US 62/418,354

US 62/502,911

US 62/348,386

US 62/474,365

US 62/523,981

US 62/592,570

US 62/592,588

US 62/589,172

US 62/428,088

US 62/582,297

US 62/670,187

US 62/756,265

PATENT REEL: 051387 FRAME: 0124

RECORDED: 12/30/2019